~N

Bruno Schonfelder

Overlapping Structures
as a Model of Money

An _Analytical Review

\ZVith 9 Figures

Springer-Verlag
Berlin Heidelberg New York
London Paris Tokyo

Hong Kong Barcelona
Budapest .



CONTENTS

Preface

1.

1.1.
1.2,
1.3.

2.

g
p—
[oy

r-»-u-v—-u—-r—-v—ar——-

7
8.
9.
.1

[
N

221

2.2.2.
2.2.3.
2.24.

2.3.

2.3.1.
2.3.2.

2.3.3.
2.3.4.

2.4.

2.4.1.

2.4.2,
2.43.
244,
2.4.5.

Nobhprbb

INTRODUCTION

The "Integration of Monetary and Value Theory"”
The Concept of an "Overlapping Structure”
The Purpose of this Book

THE OVERLAPPING GENERATION MODEL: AN OVERVIEW

The Samuelson-Model

. The Physical Set-up, Pseudo-Laissez faxre

"Bubbles", and Ponzi-Schemes
Three Equlhbnum Concepts

. Perfect Foresight Equilibrium
. Repudiation of Paper Money
. Stochastic Rational Expectations Equilibrium I

. A Digression: Historical Instances of Repudiation
Stochastic Rational Expectation Equilibrium II
Stochastic Rational Expectation Equilibrium III
Temporary Equilibrium

0.Learning a Rational Expectation Equilibrium

OGMs with Production and Capital

The Diamond-Tirole Model

A Diamond-Model with Spatial Separation

The Indetermincay of Equilibrium in the Diamond-Tirole-Model
Deterministic Cycles

Generalizations of the Basic Model

Models with a Variable Quantity of Money
Enlargement of the Commodity Space and Lengthening
the Live Spans of Agents Beyond Two Periods

Bequests
Stochastic Versions of the OGM

The Interpretation of Indeterminacy

Selection Criterions

A Strategy of Neglect

Do Multiple Equilibria Indicate the Incompleteness of the Theory"
Indeterminacy as Instability

Indeterminacy as Neutrality of "Stability"

10
10

10
13
14
18
19
22
23
35

41

50
51
55

56
56

59
61
63

67
68
70
71
71
74



2.4.6.

2.5.

3.1.
3.2,

3.3.

4.1.
4.2.

4.3.
4.4,

5.1
5.2
5.3.
_5.3.1.
5.3.2.

5.3.3.
5.3.4.

5.4.

5.5.
5.5.1.
5.5.2.
5.5.3.
5.6.
5.7.

5.8.

viii
Is-Indeterminacy a Reason to Dismiss the Model?

Concluding Remark

OVERLAPPING STRUCTURES AND CASH-IN-ADVANCE
CONSTRAINTS
Cass’ Theorems

The Analogy between the Samuelson Model and a
Simple Cash-in-Advance Constraint Model

A Physical Structure which Generates Cash-in-
Advance Constraints

THE RATE OF RETURN PARADOX I: OGM WITH
TRANSACTION COSTS
A Transaction Costs Model by Bryant and Wallace

Difficulties of Identifying Safe Assets and the
Rate of Return Paradox

" Baumol’s Inventory Model of Money

A Concluding Remark

75
5

76

76

78

86

92

95

102
104
108

THE RATE OF RETURN PARADOX II:"LEGAL RESTRICTIONS" 111

"Legal Restrictions” in the FR Germany
Implications of the Legal Restriction Theory

Some Observations from Monetary History and the Present
The Bons de la Defence Nationale

Interest on Checkable Deposits: The American Example
Rate of Return Differentials and Laissez Faire Banking
Summary

Legal restrictions as an Expedient for Levying
the Inflation Tax

Minimum Reserve Requirements and Indeterminacy
Tirole’s Analysis

Interest on (Minimum) Reserves

The Svensson and Englund-Model

Minimum Sizes for Privately Issued Bearer’s Notes
Holding out the Prospect of Backing

Concluding Remark

111
114
115
116
119

121
122

123

127
127
131
133
136
140

143



6.1.
6.2.
6.3.
6.4.

N

NNNaA
——
W=

7.3.
7.3.1.
7.3.2.
7.3.3.
7.3.4.
7.4.
7.4.1.
1.5.
8.

8.1.

8.2.
8.3.

8.4.
8.5.
8.6.

9.

9.1.
9.1.1
9.1.2.

~ X

PRIVATE PRODUCTION OF OUTSIDE MONEY

Competition between Private Producers of Fiat Money

Money as a Natural Monopoly
Gresham’s Law i

Concluding Remark
TOPICS IN COMMODITY MONEY THEORY

A Model of a Gold Specie Standard

. The Physical Environment and Equilibrium

Two Cash-in-advance Constraint Models

. Inefficiency of Commodity Money

The Quantity Theory of Money

Uniqueness of Equilibrium .
Some Generalizations of the Model
Parallel Currency ~
Gresham’s "Law"

Symmetallism and Graham-Plan

Restrictions on the Production of Inside Money
Scottish Banking Revisited

Commodity Money without Reserves
‘A FEW MACROECONOMIC APPLICATIONS

A Model with Non-Interest Bearing Money and
Interest-Bearing Public Debt
"Backed” and "Unbacked" Public Debt

A Simple Model with Cash-in-advance Constraints
and Credit Goods

The Distinction between Outside and Inside Money
The Fisher Effect

Grandmont-Policy
MONETARY POLICY IN THE OPEN ECONOMY

The Kareken and Wallace Model

. The robustness of Kareken’'s and Wallace’s Resuilts

Preference for Domestic Currency and Sticky Prices

144

144
153
154
155

157

157
157
160
161

163
165
165
166
168
169

171
172

174

176

176

179

182
184
188
191

196
196

198
199



9.1.3.
9.1.4. Minimum Reserve Requirements and Other Legal Restrictions

9.2

9.2.1.
9.2.2.

9.3.
10.

10.1.
10.2.

Uncertain Change of Regime

Stabilizing and Destabilizing Speculation
Speculation and Intrinsic Uncertainty

A Model with Extrinsic Uncertainty
Concluding Remark

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

Summary

Conclusions

Bibliography

Index

200
203

205
207
209
217
220

220
221

226

241



