Bruno Schönfelder

## Overlapping Structures as a Model of Money

An Analytical Review

With 9 Figures

## Springer-Verlag

Berlin Heidelberg New York London Paris Tokyo Hong Kong Barcelona Budapest

## CONTENTS

1

Preface		
1.	INTRODUCTION	
1.1.	The "Integration of Monetary and Value Theory"	1
1.2.	The Concept of an "Overlapping Structure"	4
1.3.	The Purpose of this Book	6
2.	THE OVERLAPPING GENERATION MODEL: AN OVERVIEW	10
2.1.	The Samuelson-Model	10
2.1.1.	The Physical Set-up, Pseudo-Laissez faire,	10
	"Bubbles", and Ponzi-Schemes	10
2.1.2.	Inree Equilibrium Concepts	13
2.1.3.	Perfect Foresignt Equilibrium	14
2.1.4.	Stochastic Detional Expectations Equilibrium I	10
2.1.5.	A Digragion, Historical Instances of Depudiation	22
2.1.0.	Stochastic Pational Expectation Equilibrium II	22
218	Stochastic Rational Expectation Equilibrium III	35
2.1.9	Temporary Fouilibrium	38
2.1.10	Learning a Rational Expectation Equilibrium	41
2.2.	OGMs with Production and Capital	44
2.2.1.	The Diamond-Tirole Model	44
2.2.2.	A Diamond-Model with Spatial Separation	50
2.2.3.	The Indetermincay of Equilibrium in the Diamond-Tirole-Model	51
2.2.4.	Deterministic Cycles	55
2.3.	Generalizations of the Basic Model	56
2.3.1.	Models with a Variable Quantity of Money	56
2.3.2.	Enlargement of the Commodity Space and Lengthening	
	the Live Spans of Agents Beyond Two Periods	59
2.3.3.	Bequests	61
2.3.4.	Stochastic Versions of the OGM	63
2.4.	The Interpretation of Indeterminacy	· 67
2.4.1.	Selection Criterions	68
2.4.2.	A Strategy of Neglect	70
2.4.3.	Do Multiple Equilibria Indicate the Incompleteness of the Theory?	71
2.4.4.	Indeterminacy as Instability	71
2.4.5.	Indeterminacy as Neutrality of "Stability"	74

c

Page

2.4.6.	Is-Indeterminacy a Reason to Dismiss the Model?	75
2.5.	Concluding Remark	75
3.	OVERLAPPING STRUCTURES AND CASH-IN-ADVANCE CONSTRAINTS	76
3.1.	Cass' Theorems	76
3.2.	The Analogy between the Samuelson Model and a Simple Cash-in-Advance Constraint Model	78
3.3.	A Physical Structure which Generates Cash-in- Advance Constraints	86
4.	THE RATE OF RETURN PARADOX I: OGM WITH TRANSACTION COSTS	92
4.1.	A Transaction Costs Model by Bryant and Wallace	95
4.2.	Difficulties of Identifying Safe Assets and the Rate of Return Paradox	102
4.3.	Baumol's Inventory Model of Money	104
4.4.	A Concluding Remark	108
5.	THE RATE OF RETURN PARADOX II: "LEGAL RESTRICTIONS"	111
5.1.	"Legal Restrictions" in the FR Germany	111
5.2.	Implications of the Legal Restriction Theory	114
5.3. 5.3.1. 5.3.2. 5.3.3. 5.3.4.	Some Observations from Monetary History and the Present The Bons de la Defence Nationale Interest on Checkable Deposits: The American Example Rate of Return Differentials and Laissez Faire Banking Summary	115 116 119 121 122
5.4.	Legal restrictions as an Expedient for Levying the Inflation Tax	123
5.5. 5.5.1 5.5.2 5.5.3	Minimum Reserve Requirements and Indeterminacy Tirole's Analysis Interest on (Minimum) Reserves The Svensson and Englund-Model	127 127 131 133
5.6.	Minimum Sizes for Privately Issued Bearer's Notes	136
5.7.	Holding out the Prospect of Backing	140
5.8.	Concluding Remark	143

¢

•

.

•

	× IX	
6.	PRIVATE PRODUCTION OF OUTSIDE MONEY	144
6.1.	Competition between Private Producers of Fiat Money	144
6.2.	Money as a Natural Monopoly	153
6.3.	Gresham's Law	154
6.4.	Concluding Remark	155
7.	TOPICS IN COMMODITY MONEY THEORY	157
7.1. 7.1.1. 7.1.2. 7.1.3.	A Model of a Gold Specie Standard The Physical Environment and Equilibrium Two Cash-in-advance Constraint Models Inefficiency of Commodity Money	157 157 160 161
7.2.	The Quantity Theory of Money	163
7.3. 7.3.1. 7.3.2. 7.3.3. 7.3.4.	Uniqueness of Equilibrium Some Generalizations of the Model Parallel Currency Gresham's "Law" Symmetallism and Graham-Plan	165 165 166 168 169
7.4. 7.4.1.	Restrictions on the Production of Inside Money Scottish Banking Revisited	171 172
7.5.	Commodity Money without Reserves	174
8.	A FEW MACROECONOMIC APPLICATIONS	176
8.1.	A Model with Non-Interest Bearing Money and Interest-Bearing Public Debt	176
8.2.	"Backed" and "Unbacked" Public Debt	1 <b>79</b>
8.3.	A Simple Model with Cash-in-advance Constraints and Credit Goods	182
8.4.	The Distinction between Outside and Inside Money	184
8.5.	The Fisher Effect	188
8.6.	Grandmont-Policy	191
9.	MONETARY POLICY IN THE OPEN ECONOMY	196
9.1. 9.1.1. 9.1.2.	The Kareken and Wallace Model The robustness of Kareken's and Wallace's Results Preference for Domestic Currency and Sticky Prices	196 198 199

t

•

-

.

,

9.1.3.	Uncertain Change of Regime	200
9.1.4.	Minimum Reserve Requirements and Other Legal Restrictions	203
9.2.	Stabilizing and Destabilizing Speculation	205
921	Speculation and Intrinsic Uncertainty	207
922	A Model with Extrinsic Uncertainty	209
,	11 120001 Will Examine Choramy	207
9.3.	Concluding Remark	217
2.00	B	
10.	SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS	220
10.1.	Summary	220
		221
10.2.	Conclusions	221
Diblig	· ·	226
B101108	raphy	220
Index		241
THUCK	-	

¢